FORM PTO-1594

SHEET

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To The Honorable C	1021414	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Glacier Clear, L.P.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Individual(s)	Association	Name: Premium Waters, Inc.	
General Partnership X	Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
Other:	6-25-02	Street Address: 4700 S. Lewis Blvd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes X No	ſ	City: Sioux City State: Iowa Zip: 51106	
		_ Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Assignment	Merger	X CorporationState of Minnesota	
Security Agreement _ Change of	f Name	Other:	
Other:	110 5 - 7 110 10 10000 20 10 100000000000000000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesX_ No	
Evacution Data: April 1, 2002		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ X No	
Execution Date: April 1, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X-No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registrat</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No(s):</li> </ol>	ion number(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,355,450; 2,292,948; 2,044,438; 1,448,771 and 1,353,463	
	Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	
Name: Michael B.	Hurd	"	
Internal Address: Shook, Hard One Kansas	ly & Bacon L.L.P. City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 1200 Main 3	Street	⊠ Enclosed	
City: Kansas City		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
State: Missouri		8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112	
Zip: 64105-2118		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b	relief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael B. Hurd	Muliaes	erd 6-19-02	
	/	Signature Date	
Name of person signing	,	Signature	

Washington, D.C. 20231

1098609.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0222** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glacier Clear, L.P., a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of the trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Premium Waters, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Glacier Clear, L.P. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Premium Waters, Inc. the full right, title and interest, which right, title and interest shall be exclusive in the United States, in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the Trademark Registrations thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said trademarks.

EXECUTED this 1st day of April, 2002.

GLACIER CLEAR, L.P.

By: Sture Willis
Name: Willie Everett, President

Stevellillis, CFO and Secretary of Glacier Managment, LLC, its sole General partner

STATE OF MISSOURI :ss.

COUNTY OF JACKSON

On this 1st day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared Willie Everett, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Much ahur Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

MARSHA A. IRWIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MESOUR! CLAY COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 3, 2003

1061592.2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0223

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **REGISTRATIONS**

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	<b>REG. DATE</b>
GLACIER CLEAR	2,355,450	06/06/00
GLACIER MIST	2,292,948	11/16/99
GLACIER PEAK	2,044,438	03/11/97
NATURALLE	1,448,771	07/21/87
NATURALLE	1,353,463	08/06/85

- 2 -

1061592.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0224